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WATCH WINDER
USER MANUAL

MODEL NO.: 10L1101B、10L1201B、10WJS140EB、5LR2401B、10L3601B、

10L4801B

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODEL NO.: 10L1101B、10L1201B、10WJS140EB、5LR2401B、10L3601B、

10L4801B

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Watch Winder
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WARNING:
Please read this manual carefully before using the product. Failure to
do so may result in serious injury.
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions:(1)This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2)this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.
 Preparation before use:
First, manually wind or wear an automatic mechanical watch that has
stopped or has insufficient kinetic energy for more than 5 hours, so that it
has more than half kinetic energy, and then put it into the watch shaker
after time calibration.
 Description of gear selection:
For the winding direction of watches, please refer to the instruction manual
or consult the watch brand seller. Generally, most automatic mechanical
watches are wound clockwise, so you can also use the clockwise rotating
gear for trial operation for 48 hours. If the automatic mechanical watch runs
normally (within the reasonable error range of the mechanical watch itself),
it means that this clockwise gear is suitable for winding the watch shaker. If
the automatic mechanical watch stops running or obviously slows down,
you need to manually wind the mechanical watch to more than half kinetic
energy.
 Precautions for use:
1. When picking and placing the watch, you must pick and place it when

the watch shaker stops running (when the power is turned off or the
cover is opened to stop automatically). Never pick and place the watch
when the watch shaker is rotating, so as to avoid the motor being
blocked and damaged when it is rotating.

2. Power supply and battery can never be used at the same time, please
choose one of the power supply methods.

3. The original power adapter should be used for power supply, and other
brands should not be used casually to avoid burning out the circuit due
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to different voltages and currents.
4. The shaker can be used continuously with low power consumption

when it works normally, but it can be used continuously for about 30
days. It is suggested to turn off the main power supply and let the
shaker rest for 12 hours.

5. The load-bearing capacity of a single table shaker can reach 450g,
and the load of a single turntable must not exceed the load-bearing
capacity of the motor.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model 10L1101B 10L1201B 10WJS140EB

Rating(s) AC100-240V, 50/60Hz
Number of

watches(PCS)
1 2 4

Product Dimensions
(LxWxH)(mm)

168*180*193 265*180*193 260*210*405

Packing Size
(LxWxH) (mm)

255*255*320 350*260*320 480*290*385

Net Weight (kg) 2.16 3.21 6.28
Gross Weight (kg) 2.8 4 7.35

Model 5LR2401B 10L3601B 10L4801B
Rating(s) AC100-240V, 50/60Hz
Number of

watches(PCS)
4 6 8

Product Dimensions
(LxWxH)(mm)

330*205*194 265*180*480 265*180*620

Packing Size
(LxWxH) (mm)

395*295*330 345*253*595 735*260*350

Net Weight (kg) 4 6.43 8.09
Gross Weight (kg) 5 7.6 9.35
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PACKAGE CONTENTS

Cloth*1 Adapter*1

10L1101B、10L1201B、

5LR2401B、10L3601B、

10WJS140EB

、
Cloth*1 Adapter*1

Key*1 Key sleeve*1
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PRODUCT OVERVIEW
10L1101B

10L1201B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob

Regulate the speed
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10WJS140EB

5LR2401B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob

Regulate the speed

Drawer

LED lamp
Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
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10L3601B

10L4801B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed
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Back button

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Mode1: OFF Switch
Mode2: Turn positive for 2 minutes, stop for 13 minutes, cycle.

12 hours on, 12 hours off.
Mode3: Reverse for 2 minutes, stop for 13 minutes, repeat.

12 hours on, 12 hours off.
Mode4: Turn positive for 2 minutes, stop for 18 minutes, Cycle.

Reverse for 2 minutes, stop for 18 minutes, repeat.12 hours on,
12 hours off.

Mode5: 4 minutes on, 28 minutes off, loop. Reverse for 4 minutes,
stop for 28 minutes, Cycle. 12 hours on, 12 hours off.

Power switch Power interface LED switch Self-stop switch
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TELESCOPIC WATCH RACK

The watch winder uses the principle
of elastic expansion to adapt the
design of the telescopic watch. No
matter what size your watch band is,
it can rotate freely.
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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NAKRĘCARKA ZEGARKÓW
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
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NR MODELU: 10L1101B, 10L1201B, 10WJS140EB, 5LR2401B,
10L3601B, 10L4801B

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Watch Winder
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OSTRZEŻENIE:
Przed użyciem produktu należy uważnie przeczytać tę instrukcję.
Nieprzestrzeganie jej może skutkować poważnymi obrażeniami.
To urządzenie jest zgodne z częścią 15 przepisów FCC. Jego działanie
podlega następującym dwóm warunkom: (1) To urządzenie nie może

powodować szkodliwych zakłóceń i (2) to urządzenie musi akceptować

wszelkie odbierane zakłócenia, w tym zakłócenia, które mogą powodować
niepożądane działanie.
 Przygotowanie przed użyciem:
Najpierw należy ręcznie nakręcić lub nosić automatyczny zegarek
mechaniczny, który zatrzymał się lub ma niewystarczającą energię
kinetyczną przez ponad 5 godzin, tak aby miał ponad połowę energii
kinetycznej, a następnie po kalibracji czasu umieścić go w wstrząsarce
zegarka.
 Opis wyboru biegów:
Aby uzyskać informacje na temat kierunku nakręcania zegarków, zapoznaj
się z instrukcją obsługi lub skonsultuj się ze sprzedawcą marki zegarka.
Zazwyczaj większość automatycznych zegarków mechanicznych jest
nakręcana zgodnie z ruchem wskazówek zegara, więc możesz również
użyć koła zębatego obracającego się zgodnie z ruchem wskazówek
zegara do próbnego działania przez 48 godzin. Jeśli automatyczny
zegarek mechaniczny działa normalnie (w rozsądnym zakresie błędu
samego zegarka mechanicznego), oznacza to, że to koło zębate zgodne z
ruchem wskazówek zegara nadaje się do nakręcania wibratora zegarka.
Jeśli automatyczny zegarek mechaniczny przestaje chodzić lub wyraźnie
zwalnia, musisz ręcznie nakręcić zegarek mechaniczny do ponad połowy
energii kinetycznej.
 Środki ostrożności dotyczące stosowania:
1. Podczas podnoszenia i odkładania zegarka należy podnieść go i

odłożyć, gdy wibrujący mechanizm zegarka przestanie działać (gdy
zasilanie zostanie wyłączone lub pokrywa zostanie otwarta, aby
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zatrzymać się automatycznie). Nigdy nie podnoś i nie odkładaj
zegarka, gdy wibrujący mechanizm zegarka się obraca, aby uniknąć
zablokowania i uszkodzenia silnika podczas obracania się.

2. Zasilacza i baterii nie można używać jednocześnie, należy wybrać
jedną z metod zasilania.

3. Do zasilania należy stosować oryginalny zasilacz. Nie należy
stosować przypadkowo zasilaczy innych marek, aby uniknąć
uszkodzenia układu z powodu różnicy napięć i prądów.

4. Shaker może być używany nieprzerwanie przy niskim zużyciu energii,
gdy pracuje normalnie, ale może być używany nieprzerwanie przez
około 30 dni. Zaleca się wyłączenie głównego zasilania i
pozostawienie shakera na 12 godzin.

5. Nośność pojedynczego stołu wibracyjnego może sięgać 450 g, a
obciążenie pojedynczego stołu obrotowego nie może przekraczać
nośności silnika .

DANE TECHNICZNE
Model 10L1101B 10L1201B 10WJS140EB

Ocena(y) Prąd zmienny 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz
Liczba zegarków

(szt.)
1 2 4

Wymiary produktu
(Dł. x Szer. x Wys.)

(mm)
168*180*193 265*180*193 260*210*405

Rozmiar
opakowania

(Dł. x szer. x wys.)
(mm)

255*255*320 350*260*320 480*290*385

Masa netto (kg) 2.16 3.21 6.28
Masa brutto (kg) 2.8 4 7,35
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Model 5LR2401B 10L3601B 10L4801B
Ocena(y) Prąd zmienny 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz

Liczba zegarków
(szt.)

4 6 8

Wymiary produktu
(Dł. x Szer. x Wys.)

(mm)
330*205*194 265*180*480 265*180*620

Rozmiar
opakowania

(Dł. x szer. x wys.)
(mm)

395*295*330 345*253*595 735*260*350

Masa netto (kg) 4 6.43 8.09
Masa brutto (kg) 5 7.6 9.35

ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA
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PRZEGLĄD PRODUKTU

Cloth*1 Adapter*1

10L1101B、10L1201B、

5LR2401B、10L3601B、

10WJS140EB

、
Cloth*1 Adapter*1

Key*1 Key sleeve*1
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10L1101B

10L1201B

10WJS140EB

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob

Regulate the speed
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5LR2401B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob

Regulate the speed

Drawer

LED lamp
Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
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10L3601B

10L4801B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed
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Przycisk Wstecz

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Tryb 1: Przełącznik WYŁ.
Tryb 2: Ustaw się na 2 minuty, zatrzymaj na 13 minut, powtórz cykl.

12 godzin pracy, 12 godzin wolnego.
Tryb 3: bieg wsteczny przez 2 minuty, przerwa na 13 minut,
powtórzenie.

12 godzin pracy, 12 godzin wolnego.
Tryb 4: Ustaw się na 2 minuty, zatrzymaj na 18 minut, kontynuuj cykl.

Zmiana kierunku ruchu na 2 minuty, przerwa na 18 minut,
powtórzenie. 12 godzin pracy, 12 godzin przerwy.

Tryb 5: 4 minuty włączone, 28 minut wyłączone, pętla. Odwróć przez 4

Power switch Power interface LED switch Self-stop switch
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minuty,
zatrzymaj się na 28 minut. Cykl. 12 godzin pracy, 12 godzin
przerwy.

TELESKOPOWYWIESZAK NA ZEGARKI

Nakręcarka zegarków wykorzystuje
zasadę elastycznego rozszerzania,
aby dostosować konstrukcję
teleskopowego zegarka. Niezależnie
od rozmiaru paska zegarka, może on
obracać się swobodnie.
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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UHRENBEWEGER
BENUTZERHANDBUCH 

MODELLNR.: 10L1101B, 10L1201B, 10WJS140EB, 5LR2401B, 10L3601B,
10L4801B

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLNR.: 10L1101B, 10L1201B, 10WJS140EB, 5LR2401B,
10L3601B, 10L4801B

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Watch Winder
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WARNUNG:
Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor der Verwendung des Produkts
sorgfältig durch. Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen
kommen.
Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb
unterliegt den folgenden beiden Bedingungen: (1) Dieses Gerät darf keine
schädlichen Störungen verursachen und (2) dieses Gerät muss alle
empfangenen Störungen akzeptieren, einschließlich Störungen, die einen
unerwünschten Betrieb verursachen können.
 Vorbereitung vor dem Gebrauch:
Ziehen Sie zunächst eine automatische mechanische Uhr, die
stehengeblieben ist oder über mehr als 5 Stunden nicht genügend
kinetische Energie verfügt, manuell auf oder tragen Sie sie, sodass sie
über mehr als die Hälfte ihrer kinetischen Energie verfügt, und legen Sie
sie nach der Zeitkalibrierung in den Uhrenschüttler.
 Beschreibung der Gangwahl:
Informationen zur Aufziehrichtung von Uhren finden Sie in der
Bedienungsanleitung oder beim Verkäufer der Uhrenmarke. Im
Allgemeinen werden die meisten automatischen mechanischen Uhren im
Uhrzeigersinn aufgezogen, sodass Sie das im Uhrzeigersinn drehende
Zahnrad auch für einen Probebetrieb für 48 Stunden verwenden können.
Wenn die automatische mechanische Uhr normal läuft (innerhalb des
angemessenen Fehlerbereichs der mechanischen Uhr selbst), bedeutet
dies, dass dieses im Uhrzeigersinn drehende Zahnrad zum Aufziehen des
Uhrenschüttlers geeignet ist. Wenn die automatische mechanische Uhr
stehen bleibt oder offensichtlich langsamer wird, müssen Sie die
mechanische Uhr manuell aufziehen, um mehr als die Hälfte der
kinetischen Energie zu erreichen.
 Vorsichtsmaßnahmen für die Anwendung:
1. Wenn Sie die Uhr aufnehmen und platzieren, müssen Sie sie

aufnehmen und platzieren, wenn der Uhrenschüttler nicht mehr läuft
(wenn die Stromversorgung ausgeschaltet ist oder die Abdeckung
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geöffnet wird, um automatisch anzuhalten). Nehmen Sie die Uhr
niemals auf und platzieren Sie sie, wenn der Uhrenschüttler rotiert, um
zu vermeiden, dass der Motor während der Rotation blockiert und
beschädigt wird.

2. Netzteil und Akku können nie gleichzeitig genutzt werden, bitte wählen
Sie eine der Stromversorgungsarten.

3. Zur Stromversorgung sollte das Original-Netzteil verwendet werden.
Andere Marken sollten nicht leichtfertig verwendet werden, um ein
Durchbrennen der Schaltung aufgrund unterschiedlicher Spannungen
und Stromstärken zu vermeiden.

4. Der Shaker kann bei normalem Betrieb mit geringem Stromverbrauch
kontinuierlich verwendet werden, kann aber etwa 30 Tage lang
kontinuierlich verwendet werden. Es wird empfohlen, die
Hauptstromversorgung auszuschalten und den Shaker 12 Stunden
ruhen zu lassen.

5. Die Tragfähigkeit eines einzelnen Tischschüttlers kann bis zu 450 g
betragen und die Belastung eines einzelnen Drehtellers darf die
Tragfähigkeit des Motors nicht überschreiten .

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Modell 10L1101B 10L1201B 10WJS140EB

Bewertung(en) AC100-240 V, 50/60 Hz
Anzahl der Uhren

(PCS)
1 2 4

Technische Daten
(L x B x H) (mm)

168*180*193 265*180*193 260*210*405

Verpackungsgröße
(L x B x H) (mm)

255*255*320 350*260*320 480*290*385

Nettogewicht (kg) 2.16 3.21 6.28
Bruttogewicht (kg) 2.8 4 7,35
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Modell 5LR2401B 10L3601B 10L4801B
Bewertung(en) AC100-240 V, 50/60 Hz

Anzahl der Uhren
(PCS)

4 6 8

Technische Daten
(L x B x H) (mm)

330*205*194 265*180*480 265*180*620

Verpackungsgröße
(L x B x H) (mm)

395*295*330 345*253*595 735*260*350

Nettogewicht (kg) 4 6.43 8.09
Bruttogewicht (kg) 5 7.6 9,35

PACKUNGSINHALT
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PRODUKTÜBERSICHT

Cloth*1 Adapter*1

10L1101B、10L1201B、

5LR2401B、10L3601B、

10WJS140EB

、
Cloth*1 Adapter*1

Key*1 Key sleeve*1
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10L1101B

10L1201B

10WJS140EB

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob

Regulate the speed



7

5LR2401B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob

Regulate the speed

Drawer

LED lamp
Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
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10L3601B

10L4801B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed
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Zurück-Schaltfläche

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Modus 1: Aus-Schalter
Modus 2: 2 Minuten lang positiv drehen, 13 Minuten lang anhalten,
Zyklus.

12 Stunden an, 12 Stunden aus.
Modus 3: 2 Minuten rückwärts, 13 Minuten anhalten, wiederholen.

12 Stunden an, 12 Stunden aus.
Modus 4: 2 Minuten lang positiv drehen, 18 Minuten lang anhalten,

Zyklus. 2 Minuten umkehren, 18 Minuten anhalten, wiederholen.
12 Stunden an, 12 Stunden aus.

Modus 5: 4 Minuten an, 28 Minuten aus, Schleife. 4 Minuten

Power switch Power interface LED switch Self-stop switch
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rückwärts,
28 Minuten Pause, Zyklus. 12 Stunden an, 12 Stunden aus.

TELESKOP-UHRENHALTER

Der Uhrenbeweger nutzt das Prinzip
der elastischen Ausdehnung, um
sich dem Design der Teleskopuhr
anzupassen. Unabhängig von der
Größe Ihres Uhrenarmbands kann
es sich frei drehen.
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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REMONTOIR DE MONTRE
MANUEL D' UTILISATION

MODÈLE N° : 10L1101B, 10L1201B, 10WJS140EB, 5LR2401B, 10L3601B,
10L4801B

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODÈLE N° : 10L1101B, 10L1201B, 10WJS140EB, 5LR2401B,
10L3601B, 10L4801B

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Watch Winder
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AVERTISSEMENT:
Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit. Le
non-respect de ces instructions peut entraîner des blessures graves.
Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Son
fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) Cet
appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences nuisibles et (2) Cet appareil
doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences pouvant
entraîner un fonctionnement indésirable.
 Préparation avant utilisation :
Tout d'abord, remontez manuellement ou portez une montre mécanique
automatique qui s'est arrêtée ou qui n'a pas suffisamment d'énergie
cinétique pendant plus de 5 heures, de sorte qu'elle ait plus de la moitié de
l'énergie cinétique, puis placez-la dans le shaker de montre après
l'étalonnage de l'heure.
 Description de la sélection des vitesses :
Pour le sens de remontage des montres, veuillez vous référer au manuel
d'instructions ou consulter le vendeur de la marque de montre. En général,
la plupart des montres mécaniques automatiques sont remontées dans le
sens des aiguilles d'une montre, vous pouvez donc également utiliser
l'engrenage rotatif dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre pour un essai
de fonctionnement pendant 48 heures. Si la montre mécanique
automatique fonctionne normalement (dans la plage d'erreur raisonnable
de la montre mécanique elle-même), cela signifie que cet engrenage dans
le sens des aiguilles d'une montre convient au remontage du shaker de
montre. Si la montre mécanique automatique s'arrête de fonctionner ou
ralentit manifestement, vous devez remonter manuellement la montre
mécanique à plus de la moitié de l'énergie cinétique.
 Précautions d'emploi :
1. Lors de la prise et du placement de la montre, vous devez la prendre

et la placer lorsque le shaker de montre s'arrête de fonctionner
(lorsque l'alimentation est coupée ou que le couvercle est ouvert pour
s'arrêter automatiquement). Ne prenez et ne placez jamais la montre
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lorsque le shaker de montre tourne, afin d'éviter que le moteur ne soit
bloqué et endommagé pendant sa rotation.

2. L'alimentation et la batterie ne peuvent jamais être utilisées en même
temps, veuillez choisir l'une des méthodes d'alimentation.

3. L'adaptateur secteur d'origine doit être utilisé pour l'alimentation
électrique et les autres marques ne doivent pas être utilisées avec
désinvolture pour éviter de griller le circuit en raison de tensions et de
courants différents.

4. Le shaker peut être utilisé en continu avec une faible consommation
d'énergie lorsqu'il fonctionne normalement, mais il peut être utilisé en
continu pendant environ 30 jours. Il est conseillé de couper
l'alimentation principale et de laisser le shaker reposer pendant 12
heures.

5. La capacité de charge d'un seul shaker de table peut atteindre 450 g,
et la charge d'un seul plateau tournant ne doit pas dépasser la
capacité de charge du moteur .

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Modèle 10L1101B 10L1201B 10WJS140EB
Note(s) 100-240 V CA, 50/60 Hz

Nombre de montres
(PCS)

1 2 4

Dimensions du
produit

(L x l x H) (mm)
168*180*193 265*180*193 260*210*405

Taille de l'emballage
(LxlxH) (mm)

255*255*320 350*260*320 480*290*385

Poids net (kg) 2.16 3.21 6.28
Poids brut (kg) 2.8 4 7.35

Modèle 5LR2401B 10L3601B 10L4801B
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Note(s) 100-240 V CA, 50/60 Hz
Nombre de montres

(PCS)
4 6 8

Dimensions du
produit

(L x l x H) (mm)
330*205*194 265*180*480 265*180*620

Taille de l'emballage
(LxlxH) (mm)

395*295*330 345*253*595 735*260*350

Poids net (kg) 4 6.43 8.09
Poids brut (kg) 5 7.6 9.35

CONTENU DU COLIS
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APERÇU DU PRODUIT

Cloth*1 Adapter*1

10L1101B、10L1201B、

5LR2401B、10L3601B、

10WJS140EB

、
Cloth*1 Adapter*1

Key*1 Key sleeve*1
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10L1101B

10L1201B

10WJS140EB

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob

Regulate the speed
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5LR2401B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob

Regulate the speed

Drawer

LED lamp
Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
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10L3601B

10L4801B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed
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Bouton retour

MODE D'EMPLOI

Mode 1 : Interrupteur OFF
Mode 2 : Devenir positif pendant 2 minutes, s'arrêter pendant 13
minutes, faire du vélo.

12 heures allumées, 12 heures éteintes.
Mode 3 : marche arrière pendant 2 minutes, arrêt pendant 13 minutes,
répétition.

12 heures allumées, 12 heures éteintes.
Mode 4 : Devenez positif pendant 2 minutes, arrêtez pendant 18

minutes, faites du vélo. Marche arrière pendant 2 minutes, arrêt
pendant 18 minutes, répétition. 12 heures allumées, 12 heures

Power switch Power interface LED switch Self-stop switch
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éteintes.
Mode 5 : 4 minutes allumées, 28 minutes éteintes, boucle. Marche

arrière pendant 4 minutes,
arrêt pendant 28 minutes, Cycle. 12 heures allumées, 12 heures
éteintes.

SUPPORT DE MONTRE TÉLESCOPIQUE

Le remontoir de montre utilise le
principe de l'expansion élastique
pour adapter la conception de la
montre télescopique. Quelle que soit
la taille de votre bracelet de montre,
il peut tourner librement.
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat https://www.vevor.com/support

HORLOGE OPWINDER
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING 

MODELNUMMER: 10L1101B, 10L1201B, 10WJS140EB, 5LR2401B, 10L3601B,
10L4801B

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELNUMMER: 10L1101B, 10L1201B, 10WJS140EB, 5LR2401B,
10L3601B, 10L4801B

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Watch Winder
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WAARSCHUWING:
Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product
gebruikt. Als u dit niet doet, kan dit leiden tot ernstig letsel.
Dit apparaat voldoet aan Deel 15 van de FCC-regels. De werking is
onderworpen aan de volgende twee voorwaarden: (1) Dit apparaat mag
geen schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken, en (2) dit apparaat moet alle
ontvangen interferentie accepteren, inclusief interferentie die ongewenste
werking kan veroorzaken.
 Voorbereiding voor gebruik:
Wind een automatisch mechanisch horloge dat langer dan 5 uur stilstaat of
onvoldoende kinetische energie heeft, eerst handmatig op of draag het,
zodat het meer dan de helft van de kinetische energie heeft. Doe het
horloge vervolgens in de horlogeschudder nadat de tijd is gekalibreerd.
 Beschrijving van de versnellingskeuze:
Voor de opwindrichting van horloges, raadpleeg de gebruiksaanwijzing of
raadpleeg de verkoper van het horlogemerk. Over het algemeen worden
de meeste automatische mechanische horloges met de klok mee
opgewonden, dus u kunt ook het met de klok mee draaiende tandwiel
gebruiken voor een proefdraai van 48 uur. Als het automatische
mechanische horloge normaal loopt (binnen het redelijke foutbereik van
het mechanische horloge zelf), betekent dit dat dit met de klok mee
draaiende tandwiel geschikt is om de horlogeschudder op te winden. Als
het automatische mechanische horloge stopt met lopen of duidelijk
langzamer wordt, moet u het mechanische horloge handmatig opwinden
tot meer dan de helft van de kinetische energie.
 Voorzorgsmaatregelen bij gebruik:
1. Bij het oppakken en plaatsen van het horloge, moet u het oppakken en

plaatsen wanneer de horlogeschudder stopt met draaien (wanneer de
stroom wordt uitgeschakeld of de klep wordt geopend om automatisch
te stoppen). Pak en plaats het horloge nooit wanneer de
horlogeschudder draait, om te voorkomen dat de motor wordt
geblokkeerd en beschadigd wanneer deze draait.
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2. De voeding en de accu kunnen nooit tegelijkertijd worden gebruikt.
Kies daarom een van de twee voedingsmethoden.

3. Voor de stroomvoorziening moet de originele stroomadapter worden
gebruikt. Andere merken mogen niet zomaar worden gebruikt, om te
voorkomen dat het circuit doorbrandt vanwege verschillende
spanningen en stroomsterktes.

4. De shaker kan continu worden gebruikt met een laag stroomverbruik
wanneer deze normaal werkt, maar kan continu worden gebruikt
gedurende ongeveer 30 dagen. Het wordt aanbevolen om de
hoofdvoeding uit te schakelen en de shaker 12 uur te laten rusten.

5. Het draagvermogen van een enkele tafelschudder kan 450 g
bedragen, en de belasting van een enkele draaitafel mag het
draagvermogen van de motor niet overschrijden .

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Model 10L1101B 10L1201B 10WJS140EB

Beoordeling(en) AC100-240V, 50/60Hz
Aantal horloges

(PCS)
1 2 4

Productafmetingen
(LxBxH)(mm)

168*180*193 265*180*193 260*210*405

Verpakkingsgrootte
(LxBxH) (mm)

255*255*320 350*260*320 480*290*385

Nettogewicht (kg) 2.16 3.21 6.28
Brutogewicht (kg) 2.8 4 7.35

Model 5LR2401B 10L3601B 10L4801B
Beoordeling(en) AC100-240V, 50/60Hz
Aantal horloges

(PCS)
4 6 8

Productafmetingen 330*205*194 265*180*480 265*180*620
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(LxBxH)(mm)
Verpakkingsgrootte
(LxBxH) (mm)

395*295*330 345*253*595 735*260*350

Nettogewicht (kg) 4 6.43 8.09
Brutogewicht (kg) 5 7.6 9.35

INHOUD VAN HET PAKKET

Cloth*1 Adapter*1

10L1101B、10L1201B、

5LR2401B、10L3601B、

10WJS140EB

、
Cloth*1 Adapter*1

Key*1 Key sleeve*1
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PRODUCT OVERZICHT
10L1101B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed
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10L1201B

10WJS140EB

5LR2401B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob

Regulate the speed

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob

Regulate the speed

Drawer
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10L3601B

LED lamp
Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
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10L4801B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed



9

Terugknop

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

Mode1: UIT-schakelaar
Modus 2: 2 minuten positief draaien, 13 minuten stoppen, fietsen.

12 uur aan, 12 uur uit.
Modus 3: 2 minuten achteruit, 13 minuten stoppen en herhalen.

12 uur aan, 12 uur uit.
Modus4: 2 minuten positief draaien, 18 minuten stoppen, cyclus. 2

minuten achteruit, 18 minuten stoppen, herhalen. 12 uur aan, 12
uur uit.

Modus5: 4 minuten aan, 28 minuten uit, loop. 4 minuten omkeren,
stop gedurende 28 minuten, Cyclus. 12 uur aan, 12 uur uit.

Power switch Power interface LED switch Self-stop switch
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TELESCOPISCHE HORLOGEHOUDER

De watchwinder gebruikt het principe
van elastische expansie om het
ontwerp van het telescopische
horloge aan te passen. Ongeacht de
maat van uw horlogeband, kan deze
vrij draaien.
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat https://www.vevor.com/support

TITTA PÅ WINDER
ANVÄNDARMANUAL 

MODELLNR: 10L1101B, 10L1201B, 10WJS140EB, 5LR2401B, 10L3601B,
10L4801B

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLNR: 10L1101B, 10L1201B, 10WJS140EB, 5LR2401B, 10L3601B,
10L4801B

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Watch Winder
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VARNING:
Läs denna bruksanvisning noggrant innan du använder produkten.
Underlåtenhet att göra det kan leda till allvarliga skador.
Denna enhet uppfyller del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Driften är föremål för
följande två villkor: (1) Den här enheten får inte orsaka skadliga störningar
och (2) den här enheten måste acceptera alla mottagna störningar,
inklusive störningar som kan orsaka oönskad funktion.
 Förberedelse före användning:
Först, manuellt linda eller bära en automatisk mekanisk klocka som har
stannat eller har otillräcklig rörelseenergi i mer än 5 timmar, så att den har
mer än halv rörelseenergi, och lägg den sedan i urskakaren efter
tidskalibrering.
 Beskrivning av växelval:
För klockornas lindningsriktning, se bruksanvisningen eller kontakta
klockmärkets säljare. I allmänhet är de flesta automatiska mekaniska
klockor lindade medurs, så du kan också använda den medurs roterande
växeln för provdrift i 48 timmar. Om den automatiska mekaniska klockan
går normalt (inom det rimliga felintervallet för själva den mekaniska
klockan), betyder det att denna medurs växel är lämplig för att linda upp
klockshakern. Om den automatiska mekaniska klockan slutar gå eller
uppenbarligen saktar ner, måste du manuellt linda upp den mekaniska
klockan till mer än hälften av kinetisk energi.
 Försiktighetsåtgärder för användning:
1. När du plockar och placerar klockan måste du plocka och placera den

när klockshakern slutar gå (när strömmen stängs av eller luckan
öppnas för att stoppa automatiskt). Plocka och placera aldrig klockan
när klockshakern roterar, för att undvika att motorn blockeras och
skadas när den roterar.

2. Strömförsörjning och batteri kan aldrig användas samtidigt, välj en av
strömförsörjningsmetoderna.

3. Den ursprungliga nätadaptern bör användas för strömförsörjning, och
andra märken bör inte användas slentrianmässigt för att undvika att
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kretsen bränns ut på grund av olika spänningar och strömmar.
4. Shakern kan användas kontinuerligt med låg strömförbrukning när den

fungerar normalt, men den kan användas kontinuerligt i cirka 30 dagar.
Det rekommenderas att stänga av huvudströmförsörjningen och låta
shakern vila i 12 timmar.

5. Den bärande kapaciteten för en enda bordsshaker kan nå 450 g, och
belastningen på en enda skivspelare får inte överstiga motorns
bärande kapacitet .

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Modell 10L1101B 10L1201B 10WJS140EB
Betyg(er) AC100-240V, 50/60Hz

Antal klockor (PCS) 1 2 4
Produktens mått
(LxBxH)(mm)

168*180*193 265*180*193 260*210*405

Förpackningsstorlek
(LxBxH) (mm)

255*255*320 350*260*320 480*290*385

Nettovikt (kg) 2.16 3.21 6,28
Bruttovikt (kg) 2.8 4 7,35

Modell 5LR2401B 10L3601B 10L4801B
Betyg(er) AC100-240V, 50/60Hz

Antal klockor (PCS) 4 6 8
Produktens mått
(LxBxH)(mm)

330*205*194 265*180*480 265*180*620

Förpackningsstorlek
(LxBxH) (mm)

395*295*330 345*253*595 735*260*350

Nettovikt (kg) 4 6,43 8.09
Bruttovikt (kg) 5 7.6 9.35

PAKETETS INNEHÅLL
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PRODUKTÖVERSIKT

Cloth*1 Adapter*1

10L1101B、10L1201B、

5LR2401B、10L3601B、

10WJS140EB

、
Cloth*1 Adapter*1

Key*1 Key sleeve*1
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10L1101B

10L1201B

10WJS140EB

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob

Regulate the speed
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5LR2401B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob

Regulate the speed

Drawer

LED lamp
Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
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10L3601B

10L4801B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed
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Tillbaka-knapp

DRIFTSINSTRUKTIONER

Läge 1: AV-brytare
Läge 2: Vänd positivt i 2 minuter, stanna i 13 minuter, cykla.

12 timmar på, 12 timmar av.
Läge 3: Omvänd i 2 minuter, stanna i 13 minuter, upprepa.

12 timmar på, 12 timmar av.
Läge 4: Vänd positivt i 2 minuter, stanna i 18 minuter, cykla. Backa i 2

minuter, stanna i 18 minuter, upprepa.12 timmar på, 12 timmar av.
Läge 5: 4 minuter på, 28 minuter av, loop. Backa i 4 minuter,

stanna i 28 minuter, cykla. 12 timmar på, 12 timmar av.

Power switch Power interface LED switch Self-stop switch
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TELESKOPISK URSTÄLL

Urupprullaren använder principen
om elastisk expansion för att
anpassa designen på teleskopuret.
Oavsett vilken storlek ditt klockband
har kan det rotera fritt.
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Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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MANUAL DEL USUARIO
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N.º DE MODELO: 10L1101B, 10L1201B, 10WJS140EB, 5LR2401B,
10L3601B, 10L4801B

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Watch Winder
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ADVERTENCIA:
Lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar el producto. De lo
contrario, podría sufrir lesiones graves.
Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC. Su
funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) Este
dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales y (2) Este
dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia que reciba, incluidas las
interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado.
 Preparación antes del uso:
En primer lugar, dé cuerda manualmente o use un reloj mecánico
automático que se haya detenido o tenga energía cinética insuficiente
durante más de 5 horas, de modo que tenga más de la mitad de la energía
cinética, y luego colóquelo en el agitador de relojes después de la
calibración de la hora.
 Descripción de la selección de marchas:
Para la dirección de cuerda de los relojes, consulte el manual de
instrucciones o consulte al vendedor de la marca del reloj. Generalmente,
la mayoría de los relojes mecánicos automáticos se dan cuerda en el
sentido de las agujas del reloj, por lo que también puede utilizar el
engranaje giratorio en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para una operación
de prueba durante 48 horas. Si el reloj mecánico automático funciona
normalmente (dentro del rango de error razonable del propio reloj
mecánico), significa que este engranaje en el sentido de las agujas del
reloj es adecuado para dar cuerda al agitador del reloj. Si el reloj mecánico
automático deja de funcionar o se ralentiza de forma evidente, debe dar
cuerda manualmente al reloj mecánico a más de la mitad de la energía
cinética.
 Precauciones de uso:
1. Al retirar y colocar el reloj, debe retirarlo y colocarlo cuando el agitador

de relojes deje de funcionar (cuando se apague o se abra la tapa para
que se detenga automáticamente). Nunca retire ni coloque el reloj
cuando el agitador de relojes esté girando, para evitar que el motor se
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bloquee y se dañe cuando esté girando.
2. La fuente de alimentación y la batería nunca se pueden utilizar al

mismo tiempo, elija uno de los métodos de fuente de alimentación.
3. Se debe utilizar el adaptador de corriente original para la fuente de

alimentación y no se deben utilizar otras marcas de manera casual
para evitar quemar el circuito debido a diferentes voltajes y corrientes.

4. El agitador se puede utilizar de forma continua con un bajo consumo
de energía cuando funciona normalmente, pero se puede utilizar de
forma continua durante unos 30 días. Se recomienda apagar la fuente
de alimentación principal y dejar reposar el agitador durante 12 horas.

5. La capacidad de carga de un agitador de mesa único puede alcanzar
los 450 g, y la carga de un solo plato giratorio no debe exceder la
capacidad de carga del motor .

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
Modelo 10L1101B 10L1201B 10WJS140EB

Calificación(es) CA 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz
Número de relojes

(PCS)
1 2 4

Dimensiones del
producto

(Largo x Ancho x
Alto) (mm)

168*180*193 265*180*193 260*210*405

Tamaño del
embalaje

(Largo x Ancho x
Alto) (mm)

255*255*320 350*260*320 480*290*385

Peso neto (kg) 2.16 3.21 6.28
Peso bruto (kg) 2.8 4 7.35

Modelo 5LR2401B 10L3601B 10L4801B
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Calificación(es) CA 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz
Número de relojes

(PCS)
4 6 8

Dimensiones del
producto

(Largo x Ancho x
Alto) (mm)

330*205*194 265*180*480 265*180*620

Tamaño del
embalaje

(Largo x Ancho x
Alto) (mm)

395*295*330 345*253*595 735*260*350

Peso neto (kg) 4 6.43 8.09
Peso bruto (kg) 5 7.6 9.35

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE
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DESCRIPCIÓN GENERAL DEL

Cloth*1 Adapter*1

10L1101B、10L1201B、

5LR2401B、10L3601B、

10WJS140EB

、
Cloth*1 Adapter*1

Key*1 Key sleeve*1
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PRODUCTO
10L1101B

10L1201B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob

Regulate the speed
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10WJS140EB

5LR2401B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob

Regulate the speed

Drawer

LED lamp
Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
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10L3601B

10L4801B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed
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Botón Atrás

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Modo 1: Interruptor de apagado
Modo 2: Gire a positivo durante 2 minutos, deténgase durante 13
minutos y realice un ciclo.

12 horas de trabajo, 12 horas de descanso.
Modo 3: Invertir durante 2 minutos, detenerse durante 13 minutos,
repetir.

12 horas de trabajo, 12 horas de descanso.
Modo 4: Gire a positivo durante 2 minutos, deténgase durante 18

minutos, realice un ciclo. Invertir durante 2 minutos, detener
durante 18 minutos, repetir. 12 horas encendido, 12 horas

Power switch Power interface LED switch Self-stop switch
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apagado.
Modo 5: 4 minutos encendido, 28 minutos apagado, bucle. Invertir

durante 4 minutos,
parada durante 28 minutos, ciclo. 12 horas encendido, 12 horas
apagado.

PORTALARRAJAS TELESCÓPICO

El enrollador de relojes utiliza el
principio de expansión elástica para
adaptarse al diseño del reloj
telescópico. No importa el tamaño de
la correa de su reloj, puede girar
libremente.
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
https://www.vevor.com/support

CARICATORE PER OROLOGI
MANUALE D' USO

MODELLO NUMERO: 10L1101B、10L1201B、10WJS140EB、5LR2401B、

10L3601B、10L4801B

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLO NUMERO: 10L1101B、10L1201B、10WJS140EB、5LR2401B、

10L3601B、10L4801B

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Watch Winder
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This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

AVVERTIMENTO:
Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima di utilizzare il
prodotto. La mancata osservanza di questa precauzione potrebbe
causare gravi lesioni.
Questo dispositivo è conforme alla Parte 15 delle Norme FCC. Il
funzionamento è soggetto alle due condizioni seguenti: (1) Questo
dispositivo non può causare interferenze dannose e (2) Questo dispositivo
deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta, comprese le interferenze
che possono causare un funzionamento indesiderato.
 Preparazione prima dell'uso:
Per prima cosa, caricare manualmente o indossare un orologio meccanico
automatico fermo o con energia cinetica insufficiente per più di 5 ore, in
modo che abbia più della metà dell'energia cinetica, quindi riporlo
nell'orologio dopo la calibrazione dell'ora.
 Descrizione della selezione delle marce:
Per la direzione di carica degli orologi, fare riferimento al manuale di
istruzioni o consultare il venditore del marchio dell'orologio. In genere, la
maggior parte degli orologi meccanici automatici viene caricata in senso
orario, quindi è possibile utilizzare anche l'ingranaggio rotante in senso
orario per il funzionamento di prova per 48 ore. Se l'orologio meccanico
automatico funziona normalmente (entro l'intervallo di errore ragionevole
dell'orologio meccanico stesso), significa che questo ingranaggio in senso
orario è adatto per caricare lo shaker dell'orologio. Se l'orologio meccanico
automatico smette di funzionare o rallenta ovviamente, è necessario
caricare manualmente l'orologio meccanico a più della metà dell'energia
cinetica.
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 Precauzioni per l'uso:
1. Quando si preleva e si posiziona l'orologio, è necessario prelevarlo e

posizionarlo quando lo shaker smette di funzionare (quando
l'alimentazione è spenta o il coperchio è aperto per fermarsi
automaticamente). Non prelevare e posizionare mai l'orologio quando
lo shaker è in rotazione, in modo da evitare che il motore venga
bloccato e danneggiato durante la rotazione.

2. L'alimentatore e la batteria non possono mai essere utilizzati
contemporaneamente, scegliere uno dei metodi di alimentazione.

3. Per l'alimentazione elettrica si deve utilizzare l'adattatore di
alimentazione originale, evitando di usare con noncuranza altri marchi,
per evitare di bruciare il circuito a causa di tensioni e correnti diverse.

4. Lo shaker può essere utilizzato ininterrottamente con un basso
consumo energetico quando funziona normalmente, ma può essere
utilizzato ininterrottamente per circa 30 giorni. Si consiglia di spegnere
l'alimentazione principale e lasciare riposare lo shaker per 12 ore.

5. La capacità di carico di un singolo giradischi può raggiungere i 450 g e
il carico di un singolo piatto girevole non deve superare la capacità di
carico del motore .

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Modello Codice articolo

10L1101B
Codice
articolo:
10L1201B

Modello
10WJS140EB

Valutazione(i) CA 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz
Numero di orologi

(PCS)
1 2 4

Dimensioni del
prodotto

(Lunghezza x
Larghezza x
Altezza)(mm)

Dimensioni:
168*180*193

Dimensioni:
265*180*193

Dimensioni:
260*210*405
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Dimensioni
dell'imballaggio
(Lunghezza x
Larghezza x
Altezza) (mm)

Dimensioni:
255*255*320

Dimensioni:
350*260*320

Dimensioni:
480*290*385

Peso netto (kg) 2.16 3.21 6.28
Peso lordo (kg) 2.8 4 7.35

Modello Codice articolo:
5LR2401B

Codice
articolo:
10L3601B

Codice articolo:
10L4801B

Valutazione(i) CA 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz
Numero di orologi

(PCS)
4 6 8

Dimensioni del
prodotto

(Lunghezza x
Larghezza x
Altezza)(mm)

Dimensioni:
330*205*194

Dimensioni:
265*180*480

Dimensioni:
265*180*620

Dimensioni
dell'imballaggio
(Lunghezza x
Larghezza x
Altezza) (mm)

395*295*330
Dimensioni:
345*253*595

Dimensioni:
735*260*350

Peso netto (kg) 4 6.43 8.09
Peso lordo (kg) 5 7.6 9.35

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
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PANORAMICA DEL PRODOTTO

Cloth*1 Adapter*1

10L1101B、10L1201B、

5LR2401B、10L3601B、

10WJS140EB

、
Cloth*1 Adapter*1

Key*1 Key sleeve*1
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Codice articolo: 10L1101B

Codice articolo 10L1201B

Modello 10WJS140EB

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob

Regulate the speed
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Codice articolo: 5LR2401B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob

Regulate the speed

Drawer

LED lamp
Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
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Codice articolo: 10L3601B

Codice articolo: 10L4801B

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed

LED lamp

Watch rack

Entrance guard

Five-speed knob
Regulate the speed
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Pulsante Indietro

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

Modalità 1: Interruttore OFF
Modalità2: Girare in positivo per 2 minuti, fermarsi per 13 minuti,
ciclare.

12 ore acceso, 12 ore spento.
Modalità 3: Inversione per 2 minuti, arresto per 13 minuti, ripetizione.

12 ore acceso, 12 ore spento.
Modalità4: Girare in positivo per 2 minuti, fermarsi per 18 minuti,

procedere in ciclo. Retromarcia per 2 minuti, fermata per 18
minuti, ripetere. 12 ore di accensione, 12 ore di spegnimento.

Modalità5: 4 minuti acceso, 28 minuti spento, loop. Invertire per 4

Power switch Power interface LED switch Self-stop switch
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minuti,
fermati per 28 minuti, ciclo. 12 ore acceso, 12 ore spento.

PORTAOROLOGIO TELESCOPICO

L'avvolgitore per orologi utilizza il
principio dell'espansione elastica per
adattare il design dell'orologio
telescopico. Indipendentemente
dalle dimensioni del cinturino
dell'orologio, può ruotare
liberamente.
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support

